Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Regular Board Meeting** of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Monday**, **October 24**, **2011**, **at 7:00 p.m.**, in the Marie Heider Meeting Room located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin.

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance and District Mission Statement
- c. Roll Call
- Approval of the agenda

II. Connection with the Community

- a. Board reports by high school student representatives Megan Tabbert, Taylor Gile
- b. Correspondence
- c. Citizen Participation at Board Meetings, Board Policy # 186. Citizens wishing to address the Board will be asked to register prior to the start of the Public Comments section of the Board meeting. For detailed guidelines, please see the policy which is available on the district's website.
- d. Written and oral reports by School Board Members: Scott Scafe, Buildings and Grounds Committee. Supervisors: Michelle Kloser, Food Services; Mark Ledman, Buildings and Grounds (b); Bill Solsrud, Technology (c); Davita Molling, Finance Director (d); Rick Kline, Transportation (e); Troy Gunderson, Superintendent

III. Consent Agenda

- a. Approval of the minutes of the Regular Board meeting of October 10, 2011 (f)
- Discuss, consider and take action on invoices to be paid

IV. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding

- a. Representative Steve Doyle and Senator Jennifer Schilling engage in legislative discussion
- b. setting the 2011-2012 budget
- c. setting the 2011-2012 levy and mill rate
- d. process for developing employee handbook
- e. donations (g)
- f. Spanish Trip for July 2012 (h)
- g. SEP request to construct a concession stand near baseball field (i)
- h. second semester Youth Options requests (j)
- i. review pupil nondiscrimination
- j. co-curricular recommendations: middle and high school wrestling and high school gymnastics (k)
- k. **Resolution**: Be It Resolved that the School District of West Salem will borrow on a short-term basis the sum of \$1,500,000 for the operation of the schools of the district from October 27, 2011, until December 7, 2011.

V. Adjournment

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, West Salem Public Schools, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.